
Fire Evacuation Key

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction.

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction.

Shared Escape Route

Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

1050 min
Minimum Clear Widths

Exit No.FR30

eFR30

New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating

Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

FR60

eFR60

New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating

Fire Escape Route

FD30 / FD60 Fire Door Rating - 30min. / 60min.

0

FDKS / AFDKC / FDKL Fire Door Signage - Fire Door Keep Shut / Automatic Fire Door Keep Clear / Fire Door Keep Locked

Fire Alarm
Fire Alarm designed and installed to BS 5839. Smoke & heat detection / emergency lighting by specialist. Please refer to M&E engineer's
drawings / specifications.

Escape Lighting
Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout
and specification.

Fire Stopping
Escape Signage and emergency lighting is CDP under the M&E specification. Details of contractors proposals to be provided to Building Control
Approved Inspector and Fire Officer within the Contractors Proposals Package, Clause 1.4

Escape Route Widths:
In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 - buildings other than dwellinghouses' - the adjacent calculations provide
justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/ room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C.

Ground Floor
Final Exit D1 limited by Internal Security Barrier D2 Clear Opening Width = 1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape,largest opening to be discounted)
Final Exit D15 Clear Opening Width = 1057mm (allows 221 persons to escape)

Based on NIA of 9777sqft, the Puregym max peak occupancy target  = 153 persons
Calculated using Puregym Fire Safety Occupancy Levels Forecast Tool.

The designed occupancy of the unit as calculated would allow a max. No. of 221 persons, which is larger than the total estimated occupancy
target of 153 persons and is therefore though to meet with the Approved Document Part B.

WEIGHING
SCALES

Local
Marketing

Ve
n

d
 S

to
ck

Ve
n

d
 S

to
ck

Vend Stock

Low Level
Wall Vent

100m
m

 C
o

n
ta

in
m

e
n

t w
a

ll zo
n

e
.

Sanitary_Handryer

D4
01

Sanitary_Handryer

D9
01

F
ilin

g
C

a
b

in
e

t

A
cce

ss R
e

q
u

ire
d

.

A
cce

ss R
e

q
u

ire
d

.

Access Required.

server outline.

Ceiling
Vent

12m

FRONT

BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower1

####

BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower1####

2d
La
m

3d
La
m

3d
La
m

2d
La
m

2d
La
m

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_4d
m

2.4 sqft

5 
Ti

e
rs

12
 L

o
ck

e
rs

2dLam
3dLam

2dLam
2dLam

3dLam

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_4dm

2.4 sqft5 Tie
rs

12 Lo
cke

rs

WEIGHING
SCALES

D15

G-Drink
Touch DT9

Sanden Vendo

G-Snack
Touch STX

Sanden Vendo

Lucozade
Bev Max

 Media 35

Yanga
810x500x1875

Sanitary_Handryer

D3
01

PRESS

TO EXIT

GAN

P.T.E.

Sanitary_Handryer

D5

FD
30

01

FD
KS

2dLam 3dLam 2dLam

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_4dm2.4 sqft

3 Tiers
7 Lockers

2dLam 3dLam 2dLam

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_4dm2.4 sqft

3 Tiers
7 Lockers

Sanitary_Handryer

01

F
rid
g
e
 u
n
d
e
r

M
icro
w
a
ve

Ke
ttle

4dm 3dm

18.0 sqft

3dm 3dm4dm 4dm

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_4dm2.4 sqft

6 Tiers
21 Lockers

4dm
3dm

15.9

 sqft

3dm
4dm

4dm

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_4dm

2.4 sqft5 Tie
rs

18 Lo
cke

rs

3dm 3dm 3dm

BYLAYERPG_Equip_Locker_3dm2.4 sqft

3 Tiers
9 Lockers

3dm3dm3dm3dm3dm

BYLAYER

PG_Equip_Locker_3dm 2.4 sqft

5 Tiers
15 Lockers

P
re

fe
rre

d
 lo

ca
tio

n
 fo

r co
ld

 w
a

te
r

b
o

o
ste

r ta
n

k if re
q

u
ire

d
.

BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower1####

BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower1####

BYLAYERSanitary_Handryer0.6 sqft

BYLAYERSanitary_Handryer0.6 sqft

bylay
er

PG_E
quip_

Weigh
ing-S

cales
_Vend

y

2.8 sq
ft

bylayer

PG_Equip_Weighing-Scales_Vendy
2.8 sqft

F
lo

o
r 

la
id

 t
o

 f
a

lls
 in

 d
ire

ct
io

n
o

f 
g

u
lle

y 
1:4

0 
m

in

A
la

rm
p

u
ll 

co
rd

Rubber Alarm
pull cord

BYLAYER Sanitary_Handryer0.6 sqft

D11
GAN

P.T.E.

Sanitary_Handryer

D8
01

GAN

P.T.E.

Sanitary_Handryer

D12
01

Sanitary_Handryer

D13

01

DOOR_INT-910 Opening (826 leaf)

D10

DOOR_INT-910 Opening (826 leaf)

D6
FD30

C
le

a
n

in
g

su
p

p
lie

s
P

P
M

 C
a

b
in

e
t

D1
01

D2
01

D7
01

SCAN BELOW TO ENTER SCAN BELOW TO ENTER

SCAN BELOW
TO ENTER

SCAN BELOWTO ENTER

Sanitary_Handryer

D14

01

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60

eF
R

60
eF

R
60FR

30
FR

30
FR

30
FR

30
FR

30
FR

30

FR30

FR
30

FR
30

FR30

eFR60

FDKL

AFDKC

FINAL
EXIT

FINAL
EXIT

1057mm

1060mm
1300mm

TOTAL 28.8m
FINAL EXIT
D1

13.7m SINGLE DIRECTION
POINT D

TOTAL 26.1m
FINAL EXIT D1

TOTAL 42.4m
FINAL EXIT D15

63
°

15.2m SINGLE
DIRECTION
POINT C

TOTAL 39.3m
FINAL EXIT
D15

TOTAL 29.5m
FINAL EXIT D1

68°

TOTAL 14.8m
FINAL EXIT
D15

TOTAL 23.4m
FINAL EXIT
D1

11.8m SINGLE
DIRECTION
POINT A

11.3m SINGLE
DIRECTION
POINT B

TOTAL 25.0m
FINAL EXIT
D15

TOTAL 36.6m
FINAL EXIT D15

TOTAL
29.4m
FINAL EXIT
D1

52°148°

1

2 3

4

5

A B

C

D

All Plant room walls to be
30min FR.
30min FR ceiling membrane
also required.

Indicative make up air grille location.
Exact location TBC. Intumescent grille
required to maintain compartmentalisation
in the event of fire. Grille to be specified
under Contractor Proposal. Please refer to
site specific M&E proposal for further
details.

All Server room walls to be
30min FR.
30min FR ceiling membrane
also required.

NOTE:

· Proposals must comply with all acoustic, fire & building regulation
requirements

· No dimensions are to be scaled from this drawing. The contractor
is responsible for checking all dimensions on site

Proposed Ground Floor Plan

Pure Gym Ltd
Town Centre House
The Merrion Centre
Leeds
LS2 8LY

e: architecture@puregym.com
w: www.puregym.com
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